

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

5-14-1974

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (green)

Sadie Friedman

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Friedman, Sadie, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (green)" (1974). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2550.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/2550

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (green)

### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Johnny Green, May 14, 1974, culture, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, camaraderie, money, funds, husband, wife, family, death, mother, son, health and sickness

JOHN GREEN 903 NORTH BEDFORD DRIVE BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

> Dictated in Birmingham, Ala. - Saturday Afternoon, October 13, 1979 Transcribed in Beverly Hills, Wednesday, October 17, 1979

Dear friend Henri:-

As you can see from the above, I am dictating this note in Birmingham, Alabama, where I am Guest Conductor with the Symphony in three concerts this coming week,

My purpose is to say a few words of on-the-record thanks to you for your great kindness in remembering my birthday and calling me on the telephone. It meant a great deal to me, Henri, to hear from you on that day, and I'm grateful to you.

In addition to these restated thanks, this note brings fond greetings to you and Emmy from Bonnie and me.

Ever in friendship,

Johnny In

JOHNNY

JG:dn

Signed in Mr. Green's absence.

Maestro Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90046